VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

3745 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 Telephone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



"Pride in Community Service"

WATER/WASTEWATER COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, April 14, 2021

3:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL: Directors Brooks and Stewart
- 3. ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS TO AGENDA
- 4. PUBLIC FORUM:

Members of the public wishing to address the Water/Wastewater Committee on matters within the jurisdiction of the District may do so when recognized by the Committee chairperson. Please begin by stating your name and place of residence.

5. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- A. **Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA):** Review and discuss the water budget and other aspects of the Groundwater Sustainability Plan for the Western Management Area of the Santa Ynez River Valley Groundwater Basin with Mission Hills Community Services District.
- B. **Drought:** Review the status of the drought and discuss response measures with Mission Hills Community Services District.
- C. Tank Rehabilitation Project: Review and discuss construction progress.
- D. **Village Inn:** Review and discuss work planned for fire, domestic, and irrigation water services to be accomplished in conjunction with the owner's ongoing rehabilitation work.

6. ADJOURN

NOTICE: The Vandenberg Village Community Services District will hold a Water/ Wastewater Committee Meeting at the District Office Conference Room, 3745 Constellation Road, Vandenberg Village, in compliance with Section 54955 of the Government Code of the State of California.